
STATEMENT FOE THE PLSSS

Released for publication St. 3867
Sunday morning, Dec. 30; Federal Reserve Board

not earlier, December 29, *923.

BANK beeits

Debits to individual accounts for the week ending December 26 aggregated 

$gf653 ,000,000 or about 20 per cent less than the total of $1 0 ,7 8 1 ,000,000 reported 
for the preceding week. The unusually large decrease is due in part to the fact that 
the previous week's figures were augmented by the December 15 income and profits tax 
payments and to the fact that the week under review included Christmas day and there­
fore contained but five business days. All of the more important centers, except 

1 Pittsburgh and Detroit, report large declines. New York.City reports a reduction of 
$1,200,000,000, Boston - $109,000,000, Chicago $101,000,000, Philadelphia- 

$58,000,000 and San Francisco - $49*000,000.

As compared with the corresponding period in 1922, which also included Christ­
mas day, debits for the week under review show an increase of $835,000,000 or of 
about 11 per cent. larger figures are reported for most of the leading centers. New 

f York City shows ian incr6&s6 of $52>3*iQ00>0004 Ics Axigslss — ^39*000*000* Chicago — 

$3^,000,000, and Boston and Detroit - $32,000,000 each.

Debits to individual accounts were reported to the Federal Keserve Board for 
banks in 249 centers, of which 24l are included in the smeary by Federal reserve 

districts.

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS 
SUMMARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS_________________

Fed sral 
Res erve 

District

No. 1 Boston
2 New York
3 Philadelphia
4 Cleveland
5 Richmond
6 Atlanta

7 Chicago
8 St. Louis
9 Minneapolis

10 Kansas City
11 Dallas
12 San Francisco

Nui/ber of 
centers 

included

16
13 
18 

23 
22 
21
35 
12
14 

26
15 
26

Dec. 26 , 1923

466,961 
4,370,968 

443,g43 

575,465 
256,241 

221,781 
1,048,665 

245,511 
130,713 
226,224 

141,463 
524,666

Week ending

Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. 27, 1922

(In thousands 
620,904 

5,670,510 

513,079 
633,029 

309,652 
269,658 

1,195,469 
310,416 

158,785 
273,869 
164,133 
656,408

of dollars) 
422,985 

3,785,113 
436,236 
557,016 

232,567 
192,136 
974,129 
232,705 
136,876
£45,068
145,116

457,451

TOTAL 241 8,652,501 10,780,912 7,817,398

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS
(In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON
2,396 4,724 4,456Bangor, Me.

Boston, Mass. 312,023 421,087 279,804

Brockton, Mass. 4,122 6,170 4,032

Fall River, Mass. 7,064 s,577 7,479
Hartford, Com. 25,230 29,658 21,358

Holyoke, Mass. 3.581 4,074 3,295
Lowell, Mass. 3,620 5,564 4,499
Lynn, Mass. 4 , 71̂ 0 7,048 4,032
Manchester, N. H. 3,357 6,162 4,co9
New Bedford, Mass. 6,318 8,865 6,350
New Haven, Conn. 
Portland, Me.

18,473 22,834 14,770

7,353 1 1 ,1 1 2 7,235
Providence, R. I. 33,5^7 40,190 28,062
Springfield, Mass. l4,l67 16,298 1 3 ,882

Waterbury, Conn. 6,731 9,370 5,797
Worcester, Mass. 14,239 13,371 13,925
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DEPITS TO INHVIIUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS

Dec. 26, 1923

leek ending
5t.T867a

Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. c?7, 1922

Albany, IT. Y. 15,292 27,342
Binghamton, N. Y. 3,626 5,002
Buffalo ,̂ New York 64,443 79,345
Elmira, N. Y. 3,554 4,343
Jamestom, N. Y. 3,500 4,446

Montclair, N. J. 2,704 4,504

Newark, N. J. 57,076 75,231
New York, N. Y, 4,123,674 • 5,335,161
No. Few Jersey Clearing

House Association 47,041 67,641

Passaic, N. J. 7,200 9,330
Rochester, N. Y. 28,888 38,787
Stafford, Conn. 2,497 3,277
Syracuse, N. Y. 11,473 16,10 1

DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELPHIA
Allento’.vn, Pa. 6,398 7,497
Altoona, Pa. 3,002 4,408
Canden, N. J. 9,572 13,904

Chester, Pa, 4,749 6,758
Harri sburg, Pa, 8,413 11,444

Hazleton, Pa. 2,585 3,153
Johnstom, Pa. 4,787 5,162
Lancaster, ?a» 5,227 6,180
Lebanon, Pa. 1,523 1,977
Norristown, Pa, 777 1,026
Philadelphia, Pa, 322,621 380,698

Reading, Pa. 9,672. 10,856
Scranton, Pa. 19,600 17,400

Trenton, N. J. 19,348 15,723
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 10,030 11,579
?alliacasport, Pa. 3,673 4,326

vTiln.ington, Tel. 7,904 10,596
York, Pa. 3,962 5,387

DISTRICT 130. 4 - CLEVELAND
Akron, Ohio 14,432 1 6 ,2is

Butler, Pa. 2,505 3,50-

Canton, Ohio 9,926 9,605

Cincinnati, Ohio 67,423 80,794

Cleveland, Ohi 0 128,056 154,881

Columbus, Ohio 31,806 37,200

Connellsville, Pa. 1 ,1 1 2
14,392

1,334

Dayton, Ohio 17,445

Erie, Pa, 6,979 7,813
Greensburg, Pa, 5,164 4,835
Haiiest ead, Pa. S71 961
Lexington, Ky, 5,417 6,745
Lima, Ohio 4,385 5,133
Lorain, Ohio 1,152 1,702
New3righton, Pa. 2,570 2,532
Oil City, Pa. 2,538 2,694
Pittsburgh, Pa. 203,292 195,702

Springfield, Ohio 3,723 5,406

Toledo, Ohio 39,608 43,25s

Warren, Ohio 3,325 2,941
’.'heeling, 1’’, Va. 10,324 13,011
Youngs tom , Ohio 13,853 12,087
Zanesville, Ohio 2,612 3 ,22S

(in thousands of dollars)

17,456 
3,624 

59,124 

3,555 
3,293 
2,569 

58, 72s 

3,542,543

45332
6,582

26,261
2,518

13,428

6,039
3,233
9,186
4,082

0,207
2,072
5,873
6,690
1,318

734
323,391

7,848

16,302
17,563
9,103
3,957
6,455
4,183

13,683

2,365
10,445

66,338
120,446
33,982

1,457
12,362
5,823
4,760

702
5 ,25s

3,530
1,074
2,252
2,S4l

199,901
4 ,21s

37,596
2 ,9S8
9,615

12,919
2,455
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St. 3867b

Dec.. 26, 1923

DISTRICT NO. 5 - RICHMOND 
Asheville, N. C. 
Baltimore, Md. 
Charleston, S. C. 
Charleston, W. Va. 
Charlotte, N. C. 
Coliasbxa, S. C.
Cur; Deri and, Md.

[ Danville, Va.
! v. Durham, N. C.
1 Greensboro, N. C.

Greenville, S. C. 
Hagerstown, Md. 
Huntington, W. Va, 
Lynchburg, Va. 
Newport News/, Va. 
Norfolk, Va,
Eal'ei gh, N. C. 
Richrrjond, Va. 
Roanoke, Va.

: Spartanburg, S. C.
Washington, D. C. 

j Wilmington, N. C.
Winston-Salem, N, C.

j DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA 
Albany, Ga.
Atlanta, Ga.
Augusta, Ga. 
Birmingham, Ala. 
Brunsmck, Ga.
Chat t anno ga, Tenn. 
Col-umbus, Ga.
Ibthan, Ala. 
Elberton, Ga. 
Jackson, Miss. 
Jacksonville, Fla. 
Knoxville, Tenn. 
Macon, Ga,
Me ri d i an, Mi s s. 
Mobile, Ala. 
Montgomery, Ala. 
Nashville, Tenn. 
Newnan, Ga.
Efew Orleans, La. 
Pensacola, Fla. 
Savannah, Ga.
Tampa, Fla.
Valdosta, Ga. 
Vicksburg, Miss.

v-

5,176
76,900
7,847

7,963
10,472

7,500
i,s4o
2,483
6,051
4,4o6
6,300
2,222
5,763 
4,092 

1,433 
1 7 ,418 
s,i4o

29,993
5,091
2,811

37,929
5,779
6,449

31,977

24,703 
669 

7,434 

2,951 
730 

323 
3,3^1 

14,631 
7,336 
5,292 

2,365 
6,237 
5 ,43s

14,581

71,992
1,768

10,294
6,672
1,224

1,773

Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. 2 7 ,

(in thousands of dollars)

5*958 4,6.12
96,200 73,800

- 5,984
9,152 S,i4i

13,375 7,540
7,300 4,376
2,140 1,776
3,811 2,450
5,4o4 3,363
6,229 4,009
6,363 3,900
2,765 1,845
6,691 6,149

4,915 4,455
l,96l 1,427

19,698 14,335
7,064 5,800

37,866 30,521
7,076 4,521
3,218 l,64i

49,876 38,518
5,404 4,878
7,186 4,460

1,200 1,200
35,967 26,682

7,707 6,083
28,200 17,897

778 8 21
9,800 6,671
3,884 2,909

741 618
324 201

3,770 2,405
14,870 10,966
^,997 
6,053 
2,147 
8,102 
5,951 

17,819 

559 
92,139 
1,948 

10,64s
8,165
1 ,09s

2,257

5,725
4,650
1,783
5,703
3,941

1^,115
342

66,651
1,182

I0,64i

5,779
1,048
1,74S

w.
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D5»'ITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN. REPORTING CEUTEfiS St3267c
'•Veelt ending

Dec. £6 , 1923 Dec. 19, 1923 Dec.. 2-7, 1922

DISTEICT NO. 7 - CHICAGO
Adrian, Mi e.h. 662

Aurora, 111. 2,976
Bay City, Mich. 2,899
Bloomington. 1 1 1 . 2,180
Cedar Sapids, Iowa 5,103

Chicago, 111. 628,597
Danville, 111. 3,100
Davenport, Iowa 5,695
Decatur, 111. 2,568
Des Moines, Iowa 1 3 ,U32

Detroit, Mich. 170,780
Dubuque, Iowa 3 , 1U5
Flint, Mich. 7,322
Fort Wayne, Ind. 7,922
Gary, Ind. 4,133
Grand Rapids, Mi eh. 14,458
Green Bay, Wis. 2,359
Hammond, Ind. 4,120
Indianapolis, Ind. 32,421
Jackson, Mich. 5,4l2
Kal amazoo, Mi oh. 4 ,329
Lansing, Mich. 7,900
Mason City, Iowa 2,013
Milwaukee, 71 s. 52,760
Moline, 111. 1 ,!406
Muscatine, Iowa 1,393
Oshkosh, Wis, 2,200
Peoria, 111. 7,942
Rockford, 111. 5,566
SaginSv., Mich. 5,211

SiOtjc City, Iowa 16,489
Soutli Bend, Ind. 6,974
Springfield, 111. 6,167
Terre Haute, Ind. 5,040
v;aterloo, Iowa 3,4-91

DISTRICT ED. 8 - ST. LOUIS 
East St. Loiois and

Nat' 1  Stock Yards, 111. 8,990
Eldorado, Ark. 1,439
Evansville, Ind. 6,256
Fort SEif', Ark, 2,673
Greenvills, Miss. 930

Helena, Ark. 1,563
Little Bock, Ark. l4,24o
Loui svi1le, Ky. 32,425

Manphis, Tenn. 34,159
Owensboro, Ky. 1,704
Quincy, 1 1 1 . 2 ,lo2
St. Louis, Mo. 137,180
Sedalia, Mo. 917
Springfield, Mo. 3,229

(In thousands of dollars)

895
3,944

3,091
2,892

6,576
730,000

3,600
S,l67
3,436

17.945 
168,654

3,363 
8,076 
3,993 
3,089 

17,039 
2,909 
4 ,o4o 

39,463

4.945
5,245

7,009
2,256

65,439
1,980
1,714
2,900
9,733
5,043

6 ,55s

19,289
9,725
6,529
6,351
4,576

9,222
1,561

7,113
3,564
1,006
2,160

17.075 
45,144 

41,778
2,311
2,667

174,650

1.075 
3,726

716
2,537 
2 , 4io 
2,083 
4,071 

594,109 
.2,400 
7,362 
2,788 

15,429 

133,809 
2,358 

5,911 
7,576 
3,573 

14,569 
1,933 
3,^00 

33,111 
4,055 

4,713
5,500
2,394

51,332
1,443

1,422
2,200
7,229
4,339
5,213

13,827
9,916
5,139

6,343
3,199

o,422

7,204

2,565
843

1,252
13,550

30,790
30,775
1,953
1,957

130,313

3,096
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St.3*6?d
ending

Dec. 26, 1923 Dec. 13, 1923 Dec. 27, 1922

DISTRICT MD. 9 ~ MINNEAPOLIS
(In thousands of dollars)

Ab 3'.-.d sen, S. D, 1,303 1,423 1,152
Eilii-igs, Mont. 1,6 13 2,106 2,100
Dl^hinr.on, N. D. 323 353 306
Duxrth, Mjnn, 12,233 14,500 14,419
Fargo 5 N. D, 2,309 3,002 2,163
Gratid Forts, N. D. 1,472 1,734 -

Heleaa, Mont. 1,857 2,125 3,293
Jamestown, N. D. 394 49s 422
La Crosse, Wis. 2,143 2,720 -
Minneapolis, Mihn. 64,062 80,907 70,663
Minot, N. D. 392 520 946
Red Wing, Minn. 538 64i 497
St. Paul, Minn. 39,067 45,677 34,657
Sioux Falls, S. D. 3,630 3,985 3,602
South St. Paul, Minn. 6,070 7,817
Superior, Wis; 1,599 1,890 1,780
Winona, Minn. 843 1,158 871

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison, Kans. 
Bartlesville, Okla. 
Casper, Wyo.
Cheyenne, Wyo.
Colorado Springs, Colo. 
Denver, Colo 
Biid, Okla.
Fremont, Neb.

Grand Junction, Colo. 
Guthrie, Okla. 
Hutchinson, Kans. 
Independence, Kans. 
Joplin, Mo.
Kansas City, Kans, 
Kansas City, Mo. 
Lawrence, Kans. 
McAlester, Okla. 
Muskogee, Okla.
Oklahoma City, Okla. 
Oknulgee, Okla.
Omaha, Neb,

Parsons, Karis.
Pittsburg, Kans.
Pueblo, Colo.
St. Joseph, Mo.
Topeka, Kans.
Tulsa, Okla.
WLchita, Kans.

1,269 
a, 261
3,375
1,781

2,919
32,865

1,912
567
700
93s

i , 96s

1,835
2,957

U,ss9
67,431

1,306
1,195
3,147

13,832

1,787
34,576

570
1,510
5,120

11,173
3,826

17 ,9 11
9,126

1,423
1,847
3,024

2,630
2,993

36,105

2,331
759
770

S69
2,413

l,95i
3,599
4,5*40

84,780
1,076
1,12 6
3,766

17,924
2,052

**6,339
689

1 ,6 5 1
7,377

14,271

3,381
21,585

9,385

1,417
2,747

3,043

2,731
36,135

1,786
712
510
657

2,952
1,734

3,185
4,090

67,458
776

958

16,967
1,989

39,980
1 ,03s
1,662
5,133

12,307
3,281

22,090
9,730

w.
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS

Dec. 26, 1923 Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. 27,

(In thousands of dollars'

DISTRICT HO. 11 - DALLAS
Albuquerque, N. M4 1,723
la--Jin, Tex. 4,493
£e&£nox.t, Tex. 3 >294
Co-’bioana, Tex. 2,68i

Da'.las, Tex. 45,311
El Paso, Tex. 8,015
Ft. Worth, Tex. 16,751
Oaj.vaston, Tex. 1 0 ,260
Houston, Tex. 25,966
Roswell, N. M. 478
San Antonio, Tex. 6,391
Shreveport, La. 2,242
Texarkana, Teat. 1,918
Tucson, Ariz. 1,835
Waco, Tex, 4,148

DISTRICT HO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
Bakersfield, Calif. 2,277
Bellingham, Wash. 2,008
Berkeley, Calif. 2,840
Boise, Idaho 2,644

Eugene, Ore. 2,593
Fresno, Calif. 9,013
Long Beaoh, Calif. 11,441
Los Angeles, Calif. 160,030
Oakland, Calif. 24,219
Ogden, Utah 6,070
Pasadena, Calif. 6,377
Phoenix, Ariz. 4,851
Portland, Ore. 32,182
Reno, Nev. 2,302
Ritzville, Wash. 187
Sacramento, Calif. 8,809
Salt Lake City, Utah 17,450
San Bernardino, Calif. 1,426
San Diego, Calif. 9,339
San Francisco, Calif. 154,288

San Jose,Calif. 4,895
Seattle, Wash. 33,395
Spokane, Wash. 10, 757
Stockton, Calif. 5,072
Tacoma, Wash. 8.194
Yakima, Wash. 2ti0G7

2 ,26l
4,762

3,331
2,687

48,770
7,224

19,250
13,877
34,788

615
7,709
8,255
2,628
1.989
5,487

2,359
1,959
4,151
3,386

2,875
11,476
15,649

188,004

30,995
7,421

8,629

5,651
40,361
2,798

25I

15,074
17,431

2,019
12,148

203,190

4,993
44,603
12,900
6,095
9,46s
2,522

2,065
3,564

3,103
1,785

38,550
7 ,U 6

25,788
16,078
25,75*+

474
6,13^
7,576
2 ,0.52
1,675
3 i^2

1,953
1,469
2,732
4,372
2,300

11,839
9.197 

120,728
19,096

7,^69
5,387
4,i66

27,269
2.198 

134
10,834

14,726

1,465
7,667

142,082
4,462

31,877
9,742
4,280
8,046

1,961

1922
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n ^ L w r i  - u s a r m i i f
STATEMENT FOR THE PiiESS ftl

Released for publication 386/
Sunday iteming, Dec. 30; Federal :Reserve -card

not earlier, December 29, 1923.

BANK DEBITS

Debits to individual accounts for the week ending December 26 aggregated 

$8,653,000,000 or about 20 per cent less than the total of $10,781,000,000 reported 
for the preceding week. The unusually large decrease is due in part to the fact that 
the previous week's figures were augmented by the December 15 income and profits tax 
payments and to the fact that the week under review included Christmas day and there­
fore contained but five business days. All of the more important centers, except 
Pittsburgh and Detroit, report large declines. New York.City reports a reduction of 
$1,200,000,000, Eoston - $109,000,000, Chicago $101,000,000, Philadelphia - 

$58,000,000 and San Francisco - $49,000,000.

As compared with the corresponding period in 1922, which also included Christ­

mas day, debits for the week under review show an increase of $835*000,000 or of 
about 11 per cent. Larger figures are reported for most of the leading centers. New 
York City shows ; an increase of $581,000,000, Los Angeles - $39,000,000, Chicago - 

$3^,000,000, and Boston and Detroit - $32,000,000 each.

Debits to individual accounts were reported to the Federal Reserve Board for 

banks in 249 centers, of which 24l are included in the summary by Federal reserve 

districts.

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS 
SUIvEIARY BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS_________________

Federal

Reserve
District

VjVw/i'ii'KTiXwX j.
Number of 

centers 
includ ed

Week ending

Dec. 26, 1923 Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. 2 7 , 1922

(In thousands of dollars)

No. 1 Boston 16 466,961 620,904 422,985

2 New York 13 4,370,968 5,670,510 3,785,113
3 Philadelphia IS 443,843 518,079 436,236
4 Cleveland 23 575.465 633,029 557,016
5 Richmond 22 256,241 309,652 232,567
6 Atlanta 21 221,781 269,65s 192,136

7 Chicago 35 1,048,665 1,195,469 974,129

S St, Louis 12 245,511 3lo,4i6 232,705
9 Minneapolis 14 130,713 158,785 136,876

10 Kansas City 26 226,224 273,869 245,06s

11  Dallas 15 141,463 164,133 145,116
12 San Francisco 26 524,666 656,408 457,451

TOTAL 24l 8 ,652,501 10,780,912 7,817,398

REPORTING CENTERS BY FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICTS
(in thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT NO. 1 - BOSTON 
Baneo r , Me. 2,396 4,724 4,456

Eoston, Mass, 312,023 421,087 279,804

Brockton, I&ss, 4,122 6,170 4,032
Fall River, Mass. 7,064 8,877 7,479
Hartford, Com. 25,230 29 ,658 21.35S

Holyoke, Mass. 3,581 M # 4 3,295
CO Lowell, Mass. 3,620 5,564 4,499
P«*<
<rJ

Lynn, Mass. 
Manchester, N. H.

4,743

3,357

7,04s 
6,162

4,032

4,C09
New Bedford, Mass. 6 ,31s 8,865 6,350

New Haven, Conn. 18,473 22,834 14,770
tn0̂4 Portland, Me. 7,353 1 1 ,1 1 2

40,190
7,235

cr> Providence, R, I. 33,547 2S,o62
■ * Springfield, Mass. 14,167 16,298 13,882

Waterbury, Conn. 6,731 9,370 5,797

CQ Worcester, Mass. 14,239 15,871 13,925
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leek ending

Dec. 26, 1923 Dec. 19, 1923

...8y atf7»

Dec. 21, \$22

(in thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT SO. 2 - NEV.’ YORK 
Albany, N. Y. 
Binghamton, N, Y. 
Buffalo; New York 

Elmira, N. Y»
Jamestown, N. Y, 
Montclair, N. J,
Newark, N. J.
Hew York, N. Y.
No. New Jersey Clearing 

House Association 
Passaic, N, J. 
Rochester, N, Y. 
Stamford, Conn.
Syracuse, N. Y«

DISTRICT NO. 3 - EHILADI/LPHIA 
Allentown, Pa.

Altoona, Pa.
Camden, N. J,

Chester, Pa.
Harrisburg, Pa. 
Haaleton, Pa.
Johnstown, Pa. 
Lancaster, Pa.
Lebanon, Pa.
Norristown, Pa. 
Philadelphia, Pa, 

Reading, Pa.
Scranton, Pa.
Trenton, N„ J. 
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 
Williamsport, Pa. 
Wilmington, Tel.

York, Pa.

DISTRICT ID. 4 - CLEVELAND 
Akron, Ohio 
Butl er, Pa.
Canton, Ohio 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
Cleveland, Ohio 
Columbus, Ohio 
Cormellsville, Pa. 
Dayton, Ohio 
Erie, Pa.
Greensburg, Pa. 
Homestead, Pa. 
Lexington, Ky,

Lima, Ohio 
Lorain, Ohio 
NewBrighton, Pa.

Oil City, Pa. 
Pittsburg, Pa* 
Springfield, Ohio 

Toledo, Ohio 
barren, Ohio 
".heeling, W, Va.
Youngs tom , Ohio 
Zanesville, Ohio

15,292 
3,626 

64,443 

3,55*+ 
3,500 
2,704 

57,076
4 ,123,674

47,041

7 ,2CO
28,828

2,497

11,473

6,392 
3,002 
9,572 
4,749 
S,Ul3
2,525 
4,727

,227 
,523 
777 

322,621
9.672 

19,600 
19,348
10,030
3.673
7,904
3*962

5,
1 ,:

14,432

2,505
9,926

67,423
128,056
31,806
1,112

14,392
6,979
5,164

871
5,^17
4,385
1,152
2,570

2,532
203,292

3,723
39,608

3,325
10,324

13,253
2,612

27,342
5,002

79,345
4,343
4,446
4,504

75,231
5,335,161

67,641

9,330
3S,727
3,277

16,101

7,497
4,408

13,904

6,752
11,444

3,15S
5,162
6,180
1,977
1,026

320,692
10,256
17,400

15,723
11,579

4.326 
10,596
5.327

1 6 ,21s
3,504

9,605
20,794

154,221
37,200

1,334
17,445

7,213
4,835

961
6,745

5,133
1,702
2,532
2,694

199,702
5,406

43,25S
2,91*1

13 ,0 11
12,027
3,222

17,456
3,624

59,124

3,555
3,293
2,569

5S ,72S
3»5^2,543

45,432
6,582

26,261
2,512

13,422

6,039
3,233
9,126
4,082

2,207
2,072

5.S73
6,690
l,31f

734
323,391

7,248
16,302
17,563
9,103
3,957
6,455
4,123

13,623
2,365

10,445

66 ,33S 
120,446 
33,922 

1,457 
12,362 
5,223
4,760

702
5,252
3,530
1,074
2 ,25s
2,841

199,901
4,218

37,596
2,982

9,615
12,919
2,455
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CEBITS T0 INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY IAMS IH REPORTING CENTERS________St.3^6jb
[ Week ending______  '

Dec. 26, 1923 Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. 2?, '

(in thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT ND. 5 - RICHMOND
Asheville, N. C. 5,176 5,958 4,6l2

Baltimore, Md, 76,900 96,200 73,800

Charleston, S, C» 7,847 - 5,984

Charleston, W. Va. 7,963 9,152 8,l4l

Charlotte, N. C. 10,472 13,375 7,540

Columbia, S. C. 7,500 7,300 4,376

Cumberland, Md, 1 , sUo 2,140 1,776

Danville, Va. 2,483 3,811 2,450
Durham, N. C, 6,081 5,4o 4 3,363
Greensboro, N. C. 4,4o6 6,229 4,009
Greenville, S. C. 6,300 6,363 3,900

Hagerstown, Md. 2,222 2,765 1,845

Huntington, W. Va. 5,763 6,691 6,149
Lynchburg, Va. 4,092 4,915 4,455
Newport News., V'a. i>33 l,96l 1,427
Norfolk, Va. 17,413 19,698 14,325
Raleigh, N. C. s,i4o 7,064 5,800
Richmond, Va. 29,993 37,866 30,521
Boanoke, Va. 5,091 7,076 4,521
Spartanburg, S. C. 2,511 3,218 i,64i
Washington, D. C. 37,929 *+9,876 38,518
Wilmington, N. C. 5,779 5,4q4 4,878
Winston-Salem, N. C. 6,449 7,186 4,460

DISTRICT NO. 6 - ATLANTA
Albany, Ga. - 1,200 1,200
Atlanta, Ga. 31,977 35,967 26,682
Augusta, Ga, - 7,707 6,083
irmingham, Ala. 24,703 28 ,200 17,597

Inrunsvsdc.k, Ga, 669 778 821
Chattanooga, Tenn. 7,484 9,800 6,671
Colvm/bus, Ga. 2,951 3,884 2,909
Dothan, Ala, 730 741 618
Elberton, Ga, 323 324 201
Jackson, Miss, 3,341 3,770 2,405
Jacksonville, Fla. 14,631 14,870 10,966
Knoxville, Tenn. 7,336 8,997 5,725
Macon, Ga, 5,292 6,053 4,650
Meridian, Miss. 2,365 2,147 1,783
I’obile, Ala. 6,237 8,102 5,703
Montgomery, Ala. 5,438 5,951 3,941
Nashvilie, Tenn, 14,581 17,819 14,115
Newnan, Ga, 559 342
New Orleans, La, 71,992 98,139 66,651 .
Pensacola, Fla, 1,768 1,948 1,182
Savannah, Ga. 10,294 10,648 10,64i
Tampa, Fla. 6,672 8,165 5,779
Valdosta, Ga, 1,224 1,098 1,048
Vicksburg, Miss. 1,773 2,257 . 1,748
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BS&rgS TO INDIVILUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING- CENTERS
______________________ Week ending_______

St3867c

Dec.. 2b, 1923 Dec. 19, 1923 $®C. 2 7 , 1922

DISTRICT NO. 7 - CHICAGO
Adrian, Mich. 662

Aurora, 111. 2,976

Bay City, Mic.h. 2,899
Bloomington, 111. 2 ,ISO
Cetfar Rapids, Iowa 5>103

Chioago, 111. 628,597
Danville, 111. 3,100
Davenport, lorn 5*695
Decatur, 1 1 1 . 2,568
Des Moines, Iowa 13,432
Detroi t , MLch. 1 70,780

Dubuque, Iowa 3>l45
•H in t , Mich* 7,322
Fort Wayne, Ind. 7>922
Gary, Ind. 4,133
Grand Rapids, Mich. 14,4-58
Green Bay, Wis. 2,359
Hammond, Ind. 4,120
Indianapolis, Ind. 32 ,42l
Jackson, Mich. 5,412
Kalamazoo, Mich. 4,329
Lansing, Mich. 7,900
Mason City, Iowa 2,013
Milwaukee, Wis. 52,760
Moline, 111. l,4o6
Muscatine, Iowa 1,393
Oshkosh, Wis. 2,200
Peorift, 111. 7,942
Rockford, 111. 5 i566
Saginav., Mich. 5*211
SiOuX City, Iowa 16,489
Sout_ Bend, Ind. 6,974
Springfield, 111. 6,167
Terre Haute, Ind. 5»o4o
Waterloo, Iovca 3 >491

DISTRICT NO. 8 -* ST. LOUIS 
East St. Louis and

Nat‘1 Stock Yards, 111. 8,990
Eldorado, Ark. 1,439
Evansville, Ind. 6,256
Fort Sc,if', Ark. 2,673
Greenville, Miss. 930
Helena, Ark. 1,563
Little Rock, Ark* l4,24o
Louisville, Ky. 32 ,425
Maiiphis, Tenn. 34,159
Owensboro, Ky. 1,704
Quincy, 111. 2,l62

St. Louis, Mo. 137,ISO
Sedalia, Mo. 917
Springfield, Mo, 3,229

(In thousands of dollars)

895
3.944 

3,091 
2,892
6.576 

730,000
3,600
£,167
3,436

17,945
168,654

3,363
8,076
8,99S.

3,089
17,039
2,909
4,040

39,463

4.945 
5,245 
7,009 
2,256

65,439
1,980
1,714
2,900
9,733
5,043

6,558
19,289

9,725
6,529
6,351
4.576

9,222 

1,561 

7,113 
3,564 
1,006 
2,160 

17,075 
45,i 44 

4 l , 778 

2,311 
2,667 

174,650 

1,075 
3,726

716

2,537
2,4io

2,083

4,071
594,109

2.400 
7,362 
2,7S8

15,429

138,809
2,858
5,911
7,576
3.57S

14,569
1,988
3.400

33,m  
4,065 
4,713
5,500
2,394

51,382
1,443
1,422
2,200
7,229

4,389
5,213

13,827
9,916
5,189
6,343

3,199

2,422

7,204

2,565
843

1,252
13,530
30,790

30,775
1,953
1,957

130,31S

3,096

w.
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS 5Y BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St.3S67d

Week ending

Dec. 26, 1923 Dec. 19, 1923 Dec. 27, 1922

DISTRICT NO. 9 - MINNEAPOLIS 
Aberdeen, S. D. 
Billings, Mont. 

Dickinson, N. D.

Duluth, Minn.
Fargo, N. L  
Grand Forts, N. D. 
Helena, Mont.
Jamestom, N. D.
La Crosse, Wis. 
Minneapolis, Miton,
Minot, N. D,
Red Wing, Minn,
St, Paul, Minn.
Sioux Falls, S. D. 
South St. Paul, Minn. 
Superior, Wis;
Winona, Minn.

DISTRICT NO. 10 - KANSAS CITY 
Atchison, Kans. 
Bartlesville, Okla.

Ca spe r , Wyo.
Cheyenne, Wyo.
Colorado Springs, Colo. 

Denver, Colo 
Enid, Okla.
Fremont, Neb.
Grand Junction, Colo. 

Guthrie, Okla* 
Hutchinson, Kans. 
Independence, Kans. 

Joplin, I'-O.
Kansas City, Kans, 

Kansas City, Mo.
Lav.r enc e , Kan s. 
HcAlester, Okla. 
Muskogee, Okla. 
Oklahoma City, Okla. 

Okmulgee, Okla,
Omaha, Neb.
Parsons, Kans. 
Pittsburg, Kans. 
Pueblo, Colo.
St. Joseph, Mo»
Topeka, Kans.
Tulsa, Okla.
V'ichita, Kans.

(in thousands of dollars)

1,303
1,6 13

323
12,883

2,309
1,1+72

1,357
39U

2,143
6*4,062

892
533

39,067
3,630
6,070
1,599

843

1,269
2,261
3,375
i,7Sl
2,919

32,365
1,912

567
700
93s

1,963

I,835 
2,957 
4,889

67,431
1,306
1,195
3»l1+7

13,S32
1,787

3^,576
570

1,510
5,120

II,173 
3,826

17,911
9,126

1,423 1,152
2,106 2,100

353 306
14,500 14,419

3,002 2,168
1,73^ -

2,125 3,293
498 422

2,720 -

80,907 70,663
520 946
641 497

45,677 3^,657

3,935 3,602
7,317
1,890 1,730

1,153 871

1,^23 1>17
1,847 2,747
3,024

2,630 3,043

2,993 2,731
36,108 36,135

2,331 1,736

759 712
770 510
869 657

2,413 2,952

1,951 1,73*+

3,599 3,135
4,54o 4,090

84,780 67,458

1,076 776
1,12 6 958
3,766 -

17,924 16,967
2,052 1,939

46,339 39,980

689 1 ,03s

1 ,6 5 1 1,662
7,377 5,133

14,271 12,307

3,331 3,281

21,585 22,090

9,335 9,730
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BIBttS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS IT BAKCS IN REPOSTING CENTERS St.3867e

Week ending

Dec. 2 $ , l$S) Dec. 19, 1923 Bsc. 2 7 , 1922

(In thousands of dollars)

DISTRICT MD. 11 - DALLAS
Albuquerque, N. M. 1,723 2 ,26l 2,065
Austin, Tex. 4,450 4,762 3,564

Beaumont, Tex. 3,29U 3,831 3,103
Corsicana, Tex. 2,681 2,687 1,785
Dallas, Tex. *+5,311 48,770 38,550
El Paso, Tex. 8,015 7,224 7,116
Ft, Worth, Tex. 16,751 19,250 25,788
Galveston, Tex. 10,260 13,877 16,078
Houston, Tex. 25,966 34,728 25,75“+
Roswell, N. M. 478 615 474
San Antonio, Tex. 6,391 7,709 6,134
Shreveport, La. 8,242 8,255 7,576
Texarkana, Tex. 1*918 2 ,62s 2,052
Tuc.son, Ariz. 1,835 1,989 1,675
Waco, Tex. 4,i4g 5,487 3,402

DISTRICT NO. 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
Bakersfield, Calif. 2,277 2,359 1,953
Bel linghaai, Wa sh. 2 ,00s

2,840
1,959 1,469

Berkeley, Calif. 4,151 2,732
Boise, Idaho 2,644 3,386 K372
Eugene, Ore. 2,593 2,875 2,300
Fresno, Calif. 9,013 11,4 76 11,839
Long Beach, Calif. 11,441 15,649 9,197
Los Angeles, Calif. 160,030 188,004 120,728
Oakland, Calif. 24,219 30,995 19,096
Ogden, Utah 6,070 7,421 7,469
Pasadena, Calif, 6,377 8,629 5,387
Phoenix, Ariz, M 5 1 5,651 4,166
Portland, Ore. 32,182 4o,36l 27,269
Reno, Nev. 2,302 2,798 2,198
Ritzville, Wash. 187 251 134
Sacramento, Calif. 8,809 15,074 10,834
Salt Lake City, Utah 17,450 17,431 14,726
San Bernardino, Calif. 1,426 2,019 1,465
San Diego, Calif, 9,339 12,l4s 7,667
San Francisco, Calif. 154,288 203,190 142,082
San Jose,Calif. 4,895 4,993 4,462
Seattle, Wash. 33,395 44,603 31,877
Spokane, Wash. 10,757 12,900 9,742
Stockton, Calif. 5,072 6,095 4,280
Tacoma, Wash. 8,194' 9,468 8,046
Yakima, Wash. 2 ,007 2,522 l,96l
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